LAKES AREA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION (LAHA) P.O. Box 12 Walled Lake, MI 48390 Homeowners with deeded lake access to Walled Lake and Shawood Lake

Many property owners around Walled Lake feel that with the creation of the Lake board and its ability to deal with the Invasive weeds most of the important issues are being dealt with. Current issues around the redevelopment of Lake Shore Park, Goose over population and lake access make it just as important today that your voice is heard.

- To preserve lake quality and the value of your property.
- To monitor zoning activity and to lobby to protect the integrity of the entire lakes area.
- Provide more powerful, coordinated representation at monthly City Council proceedings in both cities.
- LAHA has been obtaining discounts from many of the local restaurants and other businesses for LAHA
 members to be able to take advantage of. Our web site will be updated with these details.
- Membership cards will be issued when you join to participate in the discounts.
- LAHA funded goose reduction program
- Update on Lake board meetings
- Create opportunities for neighbors to get to know each other better, making the entire area safer, friendlier, and more enjoyable.

Your membership is important! Please encourage your neighbors to join.

Its members like you that make us a good association. We need volunteers for:

- members to give us their ideas for lake improvement
- social events ideas and work with our current coordinator

NEXT LAHA MEETING:

FIREWORKS & MARKET DAYS

Please note LAHA and the Walled Lake Civic Fund are not affiliated

We value your membership! So, please, don't forget to fill out the membership form and mail with your check for \$25 payable to:

LAHA, PO Box 12, Walled Lake, MI 48390-0012.

Jerry Anderson, President jerry.anderson@gmail.com Beth Adams, Secretary <u>beth.adams@lahalifestyle.com</u> Mike Condon, Vice-President <u>mike.condon@lahalifestyles.com</u> Anne Bolz, Treasurer <u>anne.bolz@lahalifstyes.com</u>

LAKES AREA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION (LAHA) Membership Form By completing this form I (we) are confirming that I (we) have deeded access to Walled Lake or Shawood Lake

Name(s)	Phone(s)	
Address	City	Zip
Email(s)		
(This is for LAHA use only;	help us keep costs down by supplying	your e-mail)
I would like to become involved with LAHA (circle	one) Yes No Comments:	
Signature	Date:	
Membership Dues for the current fiscal year is \$	25.00 (Each household is a membership	p) (LAHA is a 501(c) (4) and dues are not
Make check payable to Lakes Area Homeowr	ners Association and mail to	:
Lakes Area Homeowners Association, P.O. Box	12, Walled Lake, MI 48390-	0012